

106學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	53	0.13%	53	0.13%
2	49	0.12%	102	0.24%
3	87	0.21%	189	0.45%
4	113	0.27%	302	0.71%
5	143	0.34%	445	1.05%
6	182	0.43%	627	1.48%
7	193	0.46%	820	1.94%
8	222	0.52%	1042	2.46%
9	236	0.56%	1278	3.02%
10	341	0.81%	1619	3.82%
11	296	0.70%	1915	4.52%
12	344	0.81%	2259	5.34%
13	337	0.80%	2596	6.13%
14	361	0.85%	2957	6.99%
15	441	1.04%	3398	8.03%
16	473	1.12%	3871	9.15%
17	365	0.86%	4236	10.01%
18	397	0.94%	4633	10.95%
19	366	0.86%	4999	11.81%
20	664	1.57%	5663	13.38%
21	475	1.12%	6138	14.50%
22	436	1.03%	6574	15.53%
23	476	1.12%	7050	16.66%
24	534	1.26%	7584	17.92%
25	538	1.27%	8122	19.19%
26	472	1.12%	8594	20.30%
27	456	1.08%	9050	21.38%
28	484	1.14%	9534	22.52%
29	405	0.96%	9939	23.48%
30	768	1.81%	10707	25.30%
31	566	1.34%	11273	26.63%
32	579	1.37%	11852	28.00%
33	468	1.11%	12320	29.11%
34	450	1.06%	12770	30.17%
35	519	1.23%	13289	31.40%
36	569	1.34%	13858	32.74%
37	467	1.10%	14325	33.84%
38	428	1.01%	14753	34.85%
39	435	1.03%	15188	35.88%
40	716	1.69%	15904	37.57%
41	500	1.18%	16404	38.76%
42	502	1.19%	16906	39.94%
43	474	1.12%	17380	41.06%
44	403	0.95%	17783	42.01%
45	549	1.30%	18332	43.31%
46	469	1.11%	18801	44.42%
47	394	0.93%	19195	45.35%
48	461	1.09%	19656	46.44%
49	352	0.83%	20008	47.27%
50	1018	2.41%	21026	49.68%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	569	1.34%	21595	51.02%
52	601	1.42%	22196	52.44%
53	437	1.03%	22633	53.47%
54	434	1.03%	23067	54.50%
55	476	1.12%	23543	55.62%
56	477	1.13%	24020	56.75%
57	383	0.90%	24403	57.65%
58	375	0.89%	24778	58.54%
59	268	0.63%	25046	59.17%
60	757	1.79%	25803	60.96%
61	408	0.96%	26211	61.93%
62	375	0.89%	26586	62.81%
63	349	0.82%	26935	63.64%
64	360	0.85%	27295	64.49%
65	344	0.81%	27639	65.30%
66	471	1.11%	28110	66.41%
67	293	0.69%	28403	67.10%
68	365	0.86%	28768	67.97%
69	275	0.65%	29043	68.62%
70	488	1.15%	29531	69.77%
71	285	0.67%	29816	70.44%
72	350	0.83%	30166	71.27%
73	261	0.62%	30427	71.89%
74	229	0.54%	30656	72.43%
75	330	0.78%	30986	73.21%
76	271	0.64%	31257	73.85%
77	247	0.58%	31504	74.43%
78	254	0.60%	31758	75.03%
79	216	0.51%	31974	75.54%
80	394	0.93%	32368	76.47%
81	261	0.62%	32629	77.09%
82	250	0.59%	32879	77.68%
83	225	0.53%	33104	78.21%
84	218	0.52%	33322	78.73%
85	278	0.66%	33600	79.38%
86	244	0.58%	33844	79.96%
87	219	0.52%	34063	80.48%
88	298	0.70%	34361	81.18%
89	171	0.40%	34532	81.58%
90	249	0.59%	34781	82.17%
91	202	0.48%	34983	82.65%
92	228	0.54%	35211	83.19%
93	179	0.42%	35390	83.61%
94	182	0.43%	35572	84.04%
95	195	0.46%	35767	84.50%
96	222	0.52%	35989	85.03%
97	182	0.43%	36171	85.46%
98	203	0.48%	36374	85.94%
99	340	0.80%	36714	86.74%
100	5613	13.26%	42327	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.32887